
List of Executive Directors  as on 29.01.2024 Unitwise
Sl 

no.
Unit Staff No. Name Desig. Function Email ID Mobile No

1 BAP 2201356 M Arunmozhi Devan ED BAP AMDEVAN@BHEL.IN 9667031199
2 CO 2201321 Isadore Mariapron ED HR MISADOR@BHEL.IN 7428792888
3 CO 1632035 Anil Jain ED Corp. Vigilance AJAIN@BHEL.IN 1207965878

4 CO 3962245 Rahul Bansal ED CQ&BE, CFP & FSIP
RAHUL.BANSAL@BHEL.IN 9719026260

5 CO 2959828 Alok Kumar Singhal ED Corp. Law ALOK@BHEL.IN 9810700347
6 CO 1634216 Rajesh Kohli ED CTM & COC RAJESH.KOHLI@BHEL.IN 9410395538
7 CO 1636480 Rajeev Kumar Gupta ED CSM&CC RAJEEV@BHEL.IN 9910360075

8 CO 1886118 C Venkat Rao ED
CAPEX, SS&P and 
CDT

CVR@BHEL.IN 9956101562

9 CO 3963764 Rajeev Singh ED OSD R_SINGH@BHEL.IN 9425604465
10 EDN 3796035 B Shyam Babu ED EDN SHYAM_BETHAPUDI@BHEL.IN 9490167555
11 HEEP 2959119 T S Murali ED HEEP & CFFP TSMURALI@BHEL.IN 9650566993
12 HEP 2201011 S M Ramanathan ED HEP SMRAM1@BHEL.IN 9425604462
13 HPEP 1885006 K Bharaneedhar Raja ED HPEP RAJAKB@BHEL.IN 9440980489
14 HPVP 1881167 S Jithender Reddy ED HPVP SJREDDY@BHEL.IN 9490746030
15 HPBP 2198932 S Prabhakar ED HPBP PRABHAKAR.S@BHEL.IN 9442502750
16 IS 3963381 Sanjay Goel ED TBSG S.GOEL@BHEL.IN 9425604487

17 IS 2201720 Y Srinivasa Rao ED
CPPP, PMG and 
PE&SD

YSRINIVAS@BHEL.IN 9490747095

18 IS 2959704 Jitendra Das ED
Industry Sector & 
International 
Operations

JD@BHEL.IN 9910675418

19 ISG 3796191 K Ashok ED ISG APA@BHEL.IN 9449016232
20 PS-BG I 1636359 R P S Sisodia ED PS-BG1 SISODIA@BHEL.IN 9650010340
21 PS-BG II 1636308 Pankaj Rastogi ED HBG PRASTOGI@BHEL.IN 9871141805
22 PS-HQ 2957485 Praveen Kishore ED CPC PRAVEENKISHORE@BHEL.IN 9871238036

23 PS-HQ 1256211
Pushpendra Kumar 
Saxena

ED PS-HQ
PKSAXENA@BHEL.IN 9560700554

24 PS-NR 3962326 Navin Saxena ED PS-NR NAVIN@BHEL.IN 9871800142
25 PS-PEM 2956667 S B Naithani ED PS-PEM SBNAITHANI@BHEL.IN 9871795213
26 PS-SR 2192268 V J Rajasundar ED PS-SR RAJA@BHEL.IN 9092229111
27 PS-SSBG 3961303 Akhil Mehrotra ED PS-SSBG AKHILM@BHEL.IN 8448850780

28 PS-WR 2959496 S D Goswami
ED & 
Project 
Director

Lara
SDG@BHEL.IN 7894432177

29 PS-WR 2959372 Sanjeev Kumar Roy ED PS-WR SKROY@BHEL.IN 9434744364
30 R&D 2192551 K Ravishankar ED Corporate R&D SHANK@BHEL.IN 9442627085
31 ROD 2959909 Vinay Kumar Bassi ED ROD BASSI@BHEL.IN 9871419233
32 TP 1258192 Vinay Nigam ED TP VNIGAM@BHEL.IN 9425604380



List of E8 as on 29.01.2024 Unitwise
Sl 

no.
Unit Staff No. Name Desig. Function Mobile No Email

1 BAP 2200570 Ms. K G Vijayalakshmi GM Finance 9490167311 KGVIJI@BHEL.IN
2 BAP 4170504 Ms. K P Manimala GM MM, OS & WCM 9442273229 MANIMALA@BHEL.IN
3 BAP 2203529 P Sivaprakasam GM Operations 9442128529 SPRAKASAM@BHEL.IN
4 BAP 2203464 P Suresh Kumar GM Commercial, Recievable 

Management & Shipping
9786015281 PSURESHKUMAR@BHEL.IN

5 BAP 1884956 P Mohan GM S & OM, DTG 9443122818 PMO@BHEL.IN
6 CFFP 2203502 Ranjan Kumar GM & Head CFFP 9012995557 KUMAR.RANJAN@BHEL.IN
7 CFFP 1890425 Arani Naga Sudhakar GM Foundary, Foundary & Forge 

Technology
9490167434 ANSUDHAKAR@BHEL.IN

8 CFFP 2271443 Pranab Kumar Roy GM Forge Shop, SMS, M/C Shop 9412991298 PRANAB@BHEL.IN
9 CFP 1272551 Baboo Sonwane GM CFP 9425604599 SONWANE@BHEL.IN

10 CO 1884034 Ms. B Rajasree GM 9490165749 RAJASREE@BHEL.IN
11 CO 3966828 Sumeet Salhotra GM & Head Corporate Finance 9818005795 FINSS@BHEL.IN
12 CO 4400666 A K Verma GM & Head COM 9818668388 CMTAKV@BHEL.IN
13 CO 1886096 M Sridhar GM CMD Secretariat 7355457488 MSRIDHAR@BHEL.IN
14 CO 1631721 Sunil Kumar Gupta GM CTM - IS&E 9410395519 SUNILKRG@BHEL.IN
15 CO 2521741 Durgesh Chandra Gupta GM Corp. Quality 9599698087 DURGESH@BHEL.IN
16 CO 3966879 Sandeep Kataria GM Receivables Mgmt. & Taxation 9810256841 FINSK@BHEL.IN
17 CO 1640437 Arvind Kumar Gupta GM CDT 9719004647 ARVINDKRGUPTA@BHEL.IN
18 CO 3966518 R Veerabahu GM Internal Audit 9370996628 VEER@BHEL.IN
19 CO 3966585 Swapan Kumar 

Bhattacharya
GM Corp. Books & Budget 9453039800 SWAPAN@BHEL.IN

20 CO 2271451 Ramesh Chandra Sharma GM CTM- TL,JV,M&A, KM 9410395522 RC.SHARMA@BHEL.IN

21 CO 3966542 Inderpal Singh GM CSM 9810877874 INDER@BHEL.IN
22 CO 3787583 Arun Poddar GM COM 9449869643 PODDAR@BHEL.IN
23 CO 2522071 R K Srivastava GM Corporate Administration 9453001001 RKS@BHEL.IN
24 CO 2960567 Shankar Narayan GM CLD 9826400037 SHANKAR.NARAYAN@BHEL.IN

25 CO 1273159 Sanjeev Rastogi GM CAPEX 9425604597 SRASTOGI@BHEL.IN
26 CO 3501310 Subrata Kumar Rajak GM ERP 9811074363 SUBRATA@BHEL.IN
27 EDN 3788091 JVVS Prasad GM Sub Assembly & SC 9449869972 PRASADJVVS@BHEL.IN
28 EDN 3785211 Ms. Pattada Seema 

Nanaiah
GM C&PR and HRD 9900541226 SEEMA.NANAIAH@BHEL.IN

29 EDN 3781631 Manik Naiya GM P&D and Shipping 9008488112 MANIKNAIYA@BHEL.IN
30 EDN 3796078 Ms. Mercy Jacob GM EDN Production & ESD 9449832145 MJ@BHEL.IN
31 EDN 3785564 Chandanand D Khoday GM T&PD, DTG & PS 9448119636 KHODAY@BHEL.IN
32 EDN 3788334 D Prakash GM CE Engg & ES 9845696568 PRAKASHDEVADAS@BHEL.IN

33 EDN 3783162 S Lakshminarayana GM MM 9845468494 LAKSHMINARAYANAS@BHEL.IN

34 EDN 3787451 A T Seralathan GM PMC & Marketing 9448491036 SERALATHAN@BHEL.IN
35 EDN 4169700 Joy Alexander GM HR & FS, I & TM 9442141697 JOY@BHEL.IN
36 EDN 3966852 Ms. Jayashree Ramesh GM Finance 9449869540 JAYASHREE.R@BHEL.IN
37 EDN 3787443 R Shekar GM Transportation Business & EMRP 9972060599 SHEKAR.R@BHEL.IN

38 FSIP 4350405 S.D. Singh GM OSD 9634096362 SDS@BHEL.IN
39 FSIP 1641131 Navin Kaul GM FSIP 9412074521 NKAUL@BHEL.IN
40 HEEP 1631683 Alok Kumar GM MM, PPX-BOI, HR, TAX & C&PR 9837099312 KUMAR.ALOK@BHEL.IN

41 HEEP 1638483 Sanjeev Kumar Gupta GM FBM&WT, DTG 9410395646 VEEJNAS@BHEL.IN
42 HEEP 1635085 Amit Shrivastav GM PCRI 9410395710 AMIT.SHRIVASTAV@BHEL.IN
43 HEEP 2272253 Sanjay Bansal GM Engg. & AUSC 9410395566 SANJAY.BANSAL@BHEL.IN
44 HEEP 1636081 Sunil Kumar Somani GM Comml., EC&P, SAS 9410395550 SKSOMANI@BHEL.IN
45 HEEP 1636316 Ajay Kirpal GM Turbine, CDX,WWM & P 9410395713 AKIRPAL@BHEL.IN
46 HEEP 1636499 Rajive Chaurasia GM DABG 9410395696 CRAJIV@BHEL.IN
47 HEEP 3787729 Manendra Singh Negi GM EM 9759677777 NEGIMS@BHEL.IN
48 HEEP

1646052
Dr. (Ms.) Sharda Swarup Chief Medical 

Services
9837047494 SSWARUP@BHEL.IN

49 HEEP 1640933 Jitendra Kumar Pundir GM WE&S, CIX 9410395594 JKPUNDIR@BHEL.IN
50 HEEP 1634844 Prasanta Majee GM Quality & BE 9410395571 PRASANTA.MAJEE@BHEL.IN
51 HEEP 1645587 Sunil Kumar Garg GM TBM 9410395535 SKGARG@BHEL.IN
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52 HEP 1264192 B K Singh GM HR 9425604460 SINGH.BK@BHEL.IN
53 HEP 1268236 Rupesh Telang GM Feeders 9425604505 RT1@BHEL.IN
54 HEP 3162826 A K Behera GM OSD 9433878720 AKBEHERA@BHEL.IN
55 HEP 1268341 Vipul Agrawal GM MM 9425604507 VAGRAWAL@BHEL.IN
56 HEP 1268368 Avinash Chandra GM WEX & MOD 9425604538 A.CHANDRA@BHEL.IN
57 HEP 2521113 Rizwan Faisal Siddiqui GM TPTN & CET 9425604484 RFSIDDIQUI@BHEL.IN
58 HEP 1272225 P K Upadhyay GM SCR 9425604582 PKUPADHYAY@BHEL.IN
59 HEP 1253700 Amitabh Dubey GM Industrial Engg., Systems, Engg. Co-

ordn. & Productivity
9425604375 A.DUBEY@BHEL.IN

60 HEP
1276395

Dr. (Ms.) Alpana Tiwari Chief Medical 
Services

9425604513 A.TIWARI@BHEL.IN

61 HEP 1272500 G P Baghel GM Quality 9425604587 GPBAGHEL@BHEL.IN
62 HEP 1268414 Vikas Khare GM EM 9425604508 VKHARE@BHEL.IN
63 HEP 1272217 S K Mahajan GM TCB 9425604581 SKMAHAJAN@BHEL.IN
64 HEP 1274201 V S Rao GM Hydro 9425604637 VS.RAO@BHEL.IN
65 HEP 3356558 Pawan Kumar Srivastava GM Finance 9415046794 PK.SRIVASTAVA@BHEL.IN
66 HEP 1274244 Akash Dani GM TPTN - Engineering & CET 9425604639 ADANI@BHEL.IN
67 HEP 1273183 Alok Sengar GM Fabrication 9425604589 ASENGAR@BHEL.IN
68 HEP

1275380
Dr. (Ms.) P Sachdev Chief Medical 

Services 
Gynaecology 9425604569 PSACHDEV@BHEL.IN

69 HEP 2520974 G Majumdar GM CMG, PMG, Commercial Co-
ordination and DTG

9826028045 GAUTAM_M@BHEL.IN

70 HEP 1274155 R K Agrawal GM CPX & LGX 9425604633 RK_AGRAWAL@BHEL.IN
71 HEP 1268562 Ram Bhau Patil GM Thermal 9425604509 RBPATIL@BHEL.IN
72 HERP 2959887 Abhishek Srivastava GM HERP & CoE Karkhiyaon 9672600016 ABHISHEK.SRIVASTAVA@BHEL.I

N73 HERP 2960184 Ramnik Sarbahi GM & Project 
Director

CoE  Karkhiyaon 9560809048 RAMNIK@BHEL.IN

74 HERP 1279181 Bharat Arora GM 9425604839 BARORA@BHEL.IN
75 HPBP 2199386 I Kamalakkannan GM SSTP, WCM, R&D & WRI 9443273016 IKK@BHEL.IN
76 HPBP 3965015 T Anantha Sayanam GM Finance 9442502741 TANAN@BHEL.IN
77 HPBP 2201372 A Venkateshwarlu GM Defence & Aerospace 9442503130 AVL@BHEL.IN
78 HPBP 2201380 K Govindha Raju GM Commercial & PMG 9442250588 GOVI@BHEL.IN
79 HPBP 2202875 P S Ganesh GM Valves, Spares & R&M 9442502773 GANS@BHEL.IN
80 HPBP 1635220 Yugal Kishor Pandey GM M&S 9410395671 YUGALKP@BHEL.IN
81 HPBP 2203545 K Ravindran GM ATP & CAPEX 9442631205 RAVINDRAN.K@BHEL.IN
82 HPBP 1889281 B Sanjeevi GM Outsourcing 9443176887 SANJEEVI@BHEL.IN
83 HPBP 2205971 P Samuthirapandi GM MM & HR 9442502605 PSPANDI@BHEL.IN
84 HPBP 1639129 Ve Shankharan GM Boiler Shops 9500027631 VES@BHEL.IN
85 HPBP 1277332 P P Pandhurnekar GM SOM & DTG 9425604715 PRAMOD1@BHEL.IN
86 HPEP 1885219 G Subrahmanyam GM TC & NBS 9490167618 GSM@BHEL.IN
87 HPEP 3966933 Ms. H Malathi GM Finance 9490714840 MALATHI@BHEL.IN
88 HPEP 1885375 V Srinivas Rao GM HR, TA, C&PR and ES 9441476736 VSRAO@BHEL.IN
89 HPEP 2524317 Dr. (Ms.) Bithika Noah GM Chief Medical Services 9453001105 BITHIKA.NOAH@BHEL.IN
90 HPEP 2959984 Eurupaka Chandrasekhar GM GT, SG, DABG and SM 9490167525 SHEKHAREC@BHEL.IN

91 HPEP 2198967 U Phani Kumar GM CM & PEG 9490165738 PHANIU@BHEL.IN
92 HPEP 2197839 T S N Bhargav GM Quality & Business Excellence 9490165732 BHARGAV@BHEL.IN

93 HPEP 1639137 P Ashok Kumar GM Pumps, F&P, CW & Logistics 9490167310 ASHOKP@BHEL.IN
94 HPEP 2201402 M P V Ramana GM DTG & CMM 9848135872 MPVRAMANA@BHEL.IN
95 HPEP 1883992 N Vijaya Sagar GM M&S (incl Factory Civil) & IE 9490167862 SAGARNV@BHEL.IN
96 HPEP 1636456 P S S Anil Kumar GM HE&F, Oil Rigs and Pulverisers 8978277988 ANILPATUR@BHEL.IN
97 HPEP 3963454 Satish Kumar Pandey GM EM and R&D Engg. Coordination 9490747005 SKPANDEY@BHEL.IN
98 HPVP 1882139 R C V S Prasad GM OS, E&C, Mktg., Comml, PMG & 

Logistics
9441886490 RCVSPRASAD@BHEL.IN

99 HPVP 1272330 C Gowri Shankar GM Operations 9441261114 CGS@BHEL.IN
100 HPVP 2204975 M N Srinivasa Rao GM Engg, R&D & WT 9440052548 MNSR@BHEL.IN
101 IO 3796256 B K Gangopadhyay GM IO-Dhaka 9449821342 BKG@BHEL.IN
102 IS 3966488 Rajiv Jain GM Finance-IS&ROD 9910474731 FINRJ@BHEL.IN
103 IS 3501256 Sunil Diwakar GM PMG 7042912888 SDIWAKAR@BHEL.IN
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104 IS 1273205 Nishit Babyloni GM & Project 
Director

Vande Bharat 9425604600 NBABYLONI@BHEL.IN

105 IS 1640909 Amit Gupta GM DABG 9410395698 AMITGUPTA@BHEL.IN
106 IS 3787168 Jogesh Gulati GM CPPP & PMG 9818787714 JGULATI@BHEL.IN
107 IS 1889168 Rajeeva Srivastava GM (P&MS DTG) and Head, Director 

(IS&P) Sectt
9871432051 RAJEEVA@BHEL.IN

108 ISG 3963985 Ms. Rita Saxena GM IA, South based Units, Divisions & 
Regions

9717793544 RITA@BHEL.IN

109 ISG 3796124 M V Gautam GM TSGENCO Projects 9449855158 MVG@BHEL.IN
110 ISG 3796051 Ms. L Bindu GM Engg., Field Engg. Services, Mktg. & 

New Business Areas 
9449833478 LB@BHEL.IN

111 ISG 3796183 S Venkata Subramanian GM PG-I 9449816635 VENKATA.SS@BHEL.IN
112 ISG 3796337 Ms. R L Rani GM PG II 9880452092 RLR@BHEL.IN
113 IVP 4300653 Tajinder Singh GM IVP 9872266884 TS@BHEL.IN
114 PE&SD 2197898 Arun Kumar GM Projects & Contracts Management 9412074701 ARN@BHEL.IN

115 PE&SD 1268732 A V Nagabhushan GM MM,ME,EE and Proposals 9490167601 AVNAGA@BHEL.IN
116 PE&SD 2203669 V V S S Sundar GM Defense, Civil Engg. Engg. Co-ordn. 9490167455 VEDANTAM@BHEL.IN

117 PPPU 2204940 M Anandaraj GM PPPU and Engg. & Civil/HPBP 9442502790 MANANDARAJ@BHEL.IN
118 PS-BG I 1269259 Gaurav Garg GM PSTG I 9810428870 GAURAV@BHEL.IN

119 PS-BG I 1636200 Ms. Alka Wadhwa GM Central Plannibg Group 9810437377 ALKA@BHEL.IN
120 PS-BG I 4171268 Sanjay Saha GM 9971204457 SANJU@BHEL.IN

121 PS-BG II 1631918 Rakesh Kumar Chokhani GM I/c NBG 9311799636 CHOKHANI@BHEL.IN

122 PS-BG II 2198959 Sibaprasad Gangopadhyay GM PSTG II-FGD 9433053707 SGANGULY@BHEL.IN

123 PS-BG II 2270242 Jasvindra Pal Singh GM PSTG II 9810334845 SINGHJP@BHEL.IN
124 PS-BG II 2960427 Yogender Pal GM PMG/ HBG 9818144689 YOGENDER@BHEL.IN
125 PS-BG II 1640550 Yatindra Mohan GM Mktg. & PMG/ NBG 9650001542 YATINDRA@BHEL.IN
126 PS-ER 2959011 Arumoy Mukherjee GM I/c PS-ER 9432268353 ARUMOY@BHEL.IN
127 PS-ER 2960214 Uday Shankar GM & Project 

Director 
Maitree Project 9491399723 UDS@BHEL.IN

128 PS-ER 6159303 Sanjay Guha GM PMX-FGD,  Hydro, CC, Nabinagar & 
Barh

9432014769 SANJAYGUHA@BHEL.IN

129 PS-ER 6157823 Sagarneel Ghosh GM TSX, SAS, Maitree Cell and R&M 7382933349 SNG@BHEL.IN
130 PS-ER 2957469 Sandipan Biswas GM SCT, Purchase & COC 8602001217 BSANDIPAN@BHEL.IN
131 PS-ER 6129145 Kausik Kumar Kundu GM Commissioning Maittree 9771440925 KKKUNDU@BHEL.IN
132 PS-ER 2960788 Uday Singh GM & Project 

Director 
North Karanpura 8004926925 UDAY@BHEL.IN

133 PS-ER 2914344 Susanta Kumar Mandal GM & Project 
Director

Sagardighi 9735166998 MANDALSK@BHEL.IN

134 PS-ER 1644432 Tapas Kumar Saha GM 8.80173E+12 TAPASKUMAR.SAHA@BHEL.IN

135 PS-HQ 3967042 Rajesh Kumar Dwivedi GM Finance 9650572233 RKDWIVEDI@BHEL.IN
136 PS-HQ 3966186 V K Singh GM 9818673036 VKSINGH@BHEL.IN
137 PS-HQ 2521849 Sudipt Agrawal GM PCSG 9810846679 SUDIPT@BHEL.IN
138 PS-HQ 1640429 Asim Mishra GM MM 9971412424 ASIM.MISHRA@BHEL.IN
139 PS-NR 2195232 Samrendra Kumar GM SCP, SAS,TSX,Law,Commercial & 

CCG
9721454219 SAMRENDRA@BHEL.IN

140 PS-NR 2959771 Indranil Chakraborty GM & Project 
Director

THDC Khurja 7320919049 INDRANIL.CHAKRABORTY@BHE
L.IN

141 PS-NR 2960303 Vijay  Kumar Arya GM Projects 8684041477 VKARYA@BHEL.IN
142 PS-NR 1889893 J Umamaheswar Rao GM 9848052660 JUMRAO@BHEL.IN
143 PS-PEM 1638106 Harish Kumar GM PG I & II 9892522005 HARISHKUMAR@BHEL.IN
144 PS-PEM 2960559 Dipesh Palit GM Mechanical, S&CE 9810672309 DIPESHPALIT@BHEL.IN
145 PS-PEM 3060861 C Pushpakaran GM Civil, D&EA 9868877170 CPUSHPAKARAN@BHEL.IN

146 PS-PEM 6204775 Debasisa Rath GM Electrical 9717390345 DEBASISA@BHEL.IN
147 PS-PEM 3060888 Saumen Kumar Bhaumik GM Mechnical Auxiliaries 9818661646 SKBHOMIK@BHEL.IN
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148 PS-SR 2959941 Devesh Chandra GM & Project 
Director 

Udangudi & NTPL FGD 9433036657 DC@BHEL.IN

149 PS-SR 3796280 Ms. Deepa Devaraj GM SCT, Purchase & Commercial 9444977334 NDD@BHEL.IN

150 PS-SR 2960486 Vinod Jacob Sam GM & Project 
Director

TSGENCO Yadadri 9445035758 VINODJACOB@BHEL.IN

151 PS-SR 2960133 M V Baskaran GM TSX, PGT, CC & SAS 9444958248 MVB@BHEL.IN

152 PS-SR 2198908 G Sharavanan GM Quality 9442503105 SHARAVAN@BHEL.IN
153 PS-SR 2960672 Srinivasan Selvaraj GM Proj., MSX and DTG 9444936472 SRINIS@BHEL.IN
154 PS-SR 4161653 J Kasirajan GM TSGENCO Yadadri Units I, III & V 9481718460 JKASIRAJAN@BHEL.IN
155 PS-SR 1274120 Ravinder H Teckchandani GM TSGENCO Yadadri, Unit II & IV 9871800415 RAVIT@BHEL.IN

156 PS-SR 2766248 Ms. Padma Sarathy GM Finance 9444380431 PADMAS@BHEL.IN
157 PS-SR 2961083 Vasanth Rao Jadav GM 7799155599 VRJ07@BHEL.IN
158 PS-SSBG 1635670 Anshu Bhatnagar GM R&M and CG 9910445130 ABHATNAGAR@BHEL.IN

159 PS-TS 2959038 Asim Sur GM I/c PS-TS 9971152093 AS@BHEL.IN
160 PS-TS 2960079 Jagat Singh GM Performance monitoring & Testing 9971377762 JGTSNGH@BHEL.IN

161 PS-TS 1636227 Sanjoy Bhattacharya GM Boiler & Turbine 9412072315 SBHATTA@BHEL.IN
162 PS-WR 2960222 Ajay Kumar GM Projects 9771440215 KUMAR-AJAY@BHEL.IN
163 PS-WR 1634089 Rakesh Mohan Malhotra GM Purchase 9759697600 RMALHOTRA@BHEL.IN

164 PS-WR 2960729 Vinay Krishna Kuhikar GM FGD Bhilai 8007995559 VKUHIKAR@BHEL.IN
165 PS-WR 2959593 Ajit Parmar GM & Project 

Director
Bhadradari 9726527929 APARMAR@BHEL.IN

166 PS-WR 3787397 Dinesh R Jawade GM & Project 
Director

Bhusawal 9423680639 DJAWADE@BHEL.IN

167 PS-WR 3968146 Naveen Malhotra GM Finance 9818250192 NMALHOTRA@BHEL.IN

168 PS-WR 2961237 S K Mishra GM & Project 
Director

Patratu 9429756341 SUMAN.MISHRA@BHEL.IN

169 PS-WR 2961067 Sunil Kumar Kodape GM & Project 
Director

Talcher 9404950599 SKKODAPE@BHEL.IN

170 R&D 3162788 Ms. Shyamala 
Venkataraman

GM CRD1 9490746676 SHYAMALA@BHEL.IN

171 R&D 1886215 V V Subrahmanyam GM CRD2 9848462086 SUBRAVV@BHEL.IN
172 R&D 3823199 CD Madhusoodana GM CRD3 9449052806 CDM@BHEL.IN
173 R&D 3785599 PV Rama Gopal GM CRD4 9849382807 PVRGOPAL@BHEL.IN
174 R&D 3787648 Virendra Dixit GM CRD5 9818115562 VIRENDRADIXIT@BHEL.IN
175 ROD 4253116 Manoj Rastogi GM  ROD-ER 9450919049 MR64@BHEL.IN
176 ROD 1636421 Sunil Kumar GM Logistics, CMG & Management 

Services
8800100442 SUNILHALDIA@BHEL.IN

177 ROD 3786218 Ms. Julie Srivastava GM ROD - WR 9821680336 JULIE@BHEL.IN
178 ROD 2203456 P V Shain GM ROD-SR 9867021254 SHAIN@BHEL.IN
179 ROD 3796272 Shailendra Kumar Jain GM EP & NRI 9910355597 SKJAIN@BHEL.IN
180 SBD 2195607 GA Saravanan GM & Head SBD 9972249827 SARAVANANGA@BHEL.IN
181 SBD 3786153 N Ramesh Kumar GM PV, P&D, Engg., CPBG & DTG 9449023910 RAMESHKUMARN@BHEL.IN
182 SBD 1882147 Subhash S Banawalikar GM Prod., WEX, MM & Sites 9449869690 BANAWALIKAR@BHEL.IN
183 SBD 3501337 Sutripto De GM Mktg, PMG, Comml, O&M & PCCG 9968286649 SDE@BHEL.IN

184 SBD 3966461 Ms. Sameena Kohli GM Finance - SBD & ISG 9008399446 S.KOHLI@BHEL.IN
185 TBG 1268392 Rakesh Singh GM & Head TBG 9911161897 RAKESH.SINGH@BHEL.IN
186 TBG 3356124 Parthasarathi Das GM Marketing & Commercial 9810401728 PDAS@BHEL.IN
187 TBG 1271687 Ms. Aruna Gulati GM Engineering 9810682176 ARUNAG@BHEL.IN
188 TBG 3356272 Anand Kumar Tripathi GM TBSS, MM & SM 9650026888 ANAND@BHEL.IN
189 TBG 3796205 Lakshman Sarkar GM TBES & TBWS 9903039168 LSARKAR@BHEL.IN
190 TBG 1268651 Ajay Kumar Chowdhary GM TBNS 9971592405 AKCHOWDHARY@BHEL.IN
191 TP 3961575 Vipin Minocha GM HR, Quality, C&PR and Township 

Maintenance
9425604389 MINOCHA@BHEL.IN

192 TP 1273108 Khwaja Abdur Rafe GM LOCO & Fabrication 9981914595 KARAFE@BHEL.IN
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193 TP 2524040 Nitya Nand Raman GM Transformer, WEX & MOD 9453001116 NNRAMAN@BHEL.IN
194 TP 2525607 Bhagwat Kumar Manjhi GM CMM & CDC 9453039721 BKMANJHI@BHEL.IN


